Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10-T.-DC 24 V
1822 1
  4
Description
ESX10-TD
E-T-A’s ESX10-T electronic circuit protector is only 12.5 mm wide and
selectively protects all DC 24 V load circuits, thereby increasing the

       Approvals
       E ATEX
ESX10 -TB - 1 0 1-DC 24 V - 6 A - E ordering example
Type No.
ESX10 Electronic Circuit Protector, with current limitation
 Mounting
 TA rail mounting, without aux. contact
 TB  rail mounting, with signal contact and hole for signal busbars
 TD  Version: rail mounting, with auxiliary contact and slide actuation
for 3-step current rating adjustment
  Version
  1 without physical isolation
   Signal input
   0 without signal input
   1 with control input IN+ (only ESX10--114)
   2 reset input RE (only -124, -127)
    Signal output
    0 without signal output (only ESX10-TA)
    1 signal make contact
    2 signal break contact
    4 status output SF (only -114, -124)
    7 status output inverted (only ESX10-T-127)
     Operating voltage
     DC 24 V voltage rating DC 24 V
      Current ratings
      0.5 A
      1 A
      2 A
      3 A
      4 A
      6 A
      8 A
      10 A
      12 A
      16 A (only ESX10-TB-101)
      0.5/1/2 A adjustable
        (only ESX10-TD-…-X278)
      2/4/6 A adjustable
       (only ESX10-TD-...-X279)
      6/8/10 A adjustable
        (only ESX10-TD-…-X280)
      2/3/4 A adjustable
        (only ESX10-TD-101-...-X282)
ESX10 - TB - 1    0   1 - DC 24 V - 6 A    ordering example
Order numbering code
Custom designed versions
Caution!
Please observe separate data sheet for ESX10-TB-101-DC 24
V-16 A.
Description of ESX10-T signal inputs /outputs see wiring diagrams.
Preferred types
Preferred types are E-T-A products most frequently used by E-T-A
customers. We manufacture E-T-A preferred types in particularly high
volumes. Our preferred types are supplied at shorter lead times than
non-standard versions.
Looking for a version you cannot find in our ordering number code?
Please get in touch. We will be pleased to find a solution for you.
Preferred types Short description Preferred ratings (A)
ESX10-TA/-TB fixed current rating 0.5 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 0.5/1/2 2/4/6 6/8/10
ESX10-TA-100-DC24V- without auxiliary contacts • • • • • • • • • – – –
ESX10-TB-101-DC24V-
auxiliary contact
“make contact”
• • • • • • • • • – – –
ESX10-TD adjustable current rating 0.5 1 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 0.5/1/2 2/4/6 6/8/10
ESX10-TD-101-DC24V-
auxiliary contact
“make contact”
– – – – – – – – – • • •
Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10-T.-DC 24 V
1822 5
  4
Electronic Circuit Protector ESX10-T.-DC 24 V
Table 2: ESX10-T – product versions
Version Signal input Signal output
Signal output F (signal contact) Status output SF
ESX10-.. w/o
control input
ON/OFF +24 V
Control IN+
reset input
+24 V RE
w/o
single signal
make contact
(normally
open NO)
single signal
break
contact
(normally
closed NC)
w/o
status OUT
+24 V = OK
status OUT
0 V = OK
-TA -100 x – – x – – x – –
-TB/-TD -101 x – – – x – x – –
-TB/-TD -102 x – – – – x x – –
-TB/-TD -114 – x – – – – – x –
-TB/-TD -124 – – x x – – – x –
-TB/-TD -127 – – x x – – – – x
Connection diagram ESX10-TB-6A (example)
E